OP \$190.00 3150593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, a National Association		06/18/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Joe Harvey Street	
City:	Lavonia	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30553	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3150593	CARRY-ON TRAILER CARGO
Registration Number:	3167545	CARRY-ON TRAILER CARGO
Registration Number:	2986859	CARRY-ON TRAILER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2947391	CARRY-ON TRAILER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3704630	GREAT TIMBER TRAILERS
Registration Number:	3138729	HITCHPACKER
Registration Number:	3684507	MOSS CREEK TRAILERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001833/460957
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kees/

TRADEMARK 900329799 REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0618 DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0619

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 17, 2015, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Agent"), under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Security Agreement") (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Obligors granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in certain trademarks owned by them, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and discharges without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks (including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks), granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, and Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademarks to the applicable Obligor.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the conflict of law principles thereof except for Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/35611005v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: _ Name

Title:

LEGAL02/35611005v3

ANNEX I

Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number
CARRY-ON TRAILER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	3150593
CARGO and Design		
CARRY-ON TRAILER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	3167545
CARGO and Design		
CARRY-ON TRAILER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	2986859
CORPORATION and Design	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CARRY-ON TRAILER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	2947391
CORPORATION and Design		
GREAT TIMBER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	3704630
TRAILERS		
HITCHPACKER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	3138729
MOSS CREEK TRAILERS	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	3684507
CARRY-ON TRAILER	Carry-On Trailer, Inc.	3239414
CORPORATION		
RC TRAILERS	RC Trailers, Inc.	3324585
RC TRAILERS and design	RC Trailers, Inc.	3369404
MTI and deisgn	RC Trailers, Inc.	3383906

LEGAL02/35611005v3

RECORDED: 07/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0622